Charitable donations, ICA Sweden,  SEK m

2014 2013 2012

Donations from ICA Sweden 3.3  8.2 7.8

Donations from customers, suppliers and
employees through ICA Sweden 38.9  26.6 24

ICA Sweden has been the principal partner of the World Childhood
Foundation since 2003, raising funds for Childhood’s project. For the
twelfth consecutive year ICA Sweden was the main sponsor for the
Pink Ribbon campaign, which raises funds for Swedish cancer research.

The aim is to increase awareness of the link between good health, good
habits and daily exercise in preventing breast cancer.  Swedish ICA cus-
tomers contributed SEK 7.1 (6.4) million to the work of the Red Cross by
donating the deposits from their recyclable packaging.

Sustainability information

ICA Gruppen Annual Report 2014 125

Employees

Number of annual employees*

2014 2013 2012

Sweden 9,902  9,460 9,237

Norway 3,572  3,902 4,667

Finland 124  74  74

Baltic Countries 8,995  8,248 8,078

Hong Kong 91  98 76

Total 22,684  21,782 22,132

* �Comprises ICA Gruppen including portfolio companies.
Number of annual employees pro forma for 2012 and 2013.

Employment by type, region and gender, number

Male Female Totalt

Sweden

  Permanent 4,918 5,017 9,935

  Temporary 603 1,299 1,902

  Consultants n.d n.d 879

Norway*

  Permanent 2,498 3,426 5,924

  Temporary 125 172 297

  Consultants n.d n.d 51

Baltics

  Permanent 1,657 9,449 11,106

  Temporary 134 465 599

  Consultants n.d n.d n.d

ICA Gruppen total

  Permanent 9,073 17,892 26,965

  Temporary 862 1,936 2,798

  Consultants n.d n.d 930

* ICA Norway excluding ICA Eiendom.

Employee turnover, %

2014 2013 2012

ICA Gruppen AB 8  13 7

ICA Bank 5  6 4

ICA Real Estate 18  16 7

ICA Sweden 6  9 10

ICA Norway 25  26 25

Rimi Baltic 50  52 52

ICA Gruppen total 31  34 31

Sick-leave, %

2014 2013 2012

ICA Gruppen AB 2.5 2.5 2.1

ICA Bank 3.3 3 3

ICA Real Estate 2.2 3 1.3

ICA Sweden 5.1 5 5.2

ICA Norway 6.7 7.9 7.3

Rimi Baltic 4.4 4.7 4.8

ICA Gruppen total 5 5.3 4.9

Number of store robberies

2014 2013 2012

ICA Sweden 50 24 23

ICA Norway 1 1 4

Rimi Baltic 0 0 0

Share of employees by age group, %